angle efficiency  3
(angle efficiencies continued on last page 31)
SLING TO LOAD ANGLE EFFICIENCY
1. Sling working load limits whether nylon, wire rope or chain slings are rated with their
respective vertical, choker, and basket capacities. When selecting these slings, careful
consideration must be made for the proper sling to load horizontal lifting angle. The
greater angle to sling configuration will result in a reduction of sling efficiency and a
loss of rated work load limits! - SEE ILLUSTRATION:

s
mediumeye&eye  5
HOW TO ORDER SYNTHETIC SLINGS:
1. Select type of webbing:
a. 9 – Heavy Duty 900   b. 6 – Medium Duty 600
2. State sling width:
a. 1", 2", 3", etc.
3. Select sling type:
a. EE – Eye & Eye  (Type 3 or 4)
b. EN – Endless  (Type 5)
c. RE – Reversed Eye  (Type 6)
d. TC – Triangle / Choker  (Type 1)
e. TT – Triangle / Triangle  (Type 2)
4. State number of ply’s (thickness):
a. 1 ply, 2 ply, 3 ply, 4 ply
5. Indicate sling length:
a. In feet (6 feet, 8 feet, 10 feet, etc)
Example:  9 2 E E 1 X 10 =  2" x 10’ heavy duty eye & eye single ply nylon sling
WIDTH ID CODE PLY
VERTICAL                    CHOKER                     BASKET INSIDE
EYE SIZE
LAYING
FLAT
WEIGHT IN LBS.
5’ base        add/ft
1” 61EE1 1 1200 900 2400 9” .40 .043
1” 61EE2 2 2400 1900 4800 9” .50 .086
1” 61EE3 3 3600 2900 7200 9” .68 .129
1” 61EE4 4 4800 3800 9600 9” .86 .172
13/4” 6175EE1 1 2100 1600 4200 9” .53 .063
13/4” 6175EE2 2 4200 3200 8400 9” .75 .128
2” 62EE1 1 2400 1900 4800 9” .68 .084
2” 62EE2 2 4800 3800 9600 9” .95 .168
2” 62EE3 3 7000 5600 14000 12” 1.45 .252
2” 62EE4 4 8900 7100 17800 12” 1.90 .336
3” 63EE1 1 3600 2900 7200 12” 1.14 .140
3” 63EE2 2 6500 5200 13000 12” 1.63 .280
3” 63EE3 3 10000 8000 20000 15” 2.43 .420
3” 63EE4 4 13300 10700 26600 15” 3.23 .560
4” 64EE1 1 4800 3800 9600 12” 1.40 .172
4” 64EE2 2 8600 6900 17200 12” 1.99 .344
4” 64EE3 3 13000 10400 26000 15” 3.05 .516
4” 64EE4 4 17000 13800 34000 15” 4.10 .688
6” 66EE1 1 7200 5800 14400 12” 2.13 .255
6” 66EE2 2 12200 9800 24400 15” 2.90 .510
6” 66EE3 3 18400 14700 36800 18” 4.33 .765
6” 66EE4 4 24000 19200 48000 18” 5.77 1.020
EYE & EYE SLINGS
TYPE 3 FLAT EYE *Standard Construction
TYPE 4 TWISTED EYE *MUST SPECIFY-See Note Below!
MEDIUM DUTY (600 WEBBING)
NOTE: Standard eye construction is Type 3 flat eyes
When requiring twisted eyes, must specify Type 4
Tapered eyes on all sling widths 3” and larger
1.       2.       3.       4.       5.
RATED CAPACITY IN POUNDS
NOTE: Angles of less than 30° will not be used
REFER TO ANGLE EFFICIENCY CHART
6 Heavyeye&eye
s
y
n
t
h
e
t
ic
s
l
in
g
s
ID CODE PLY